

Cookie Queen / www.cookiequeen.uk / Redruth, Cornwall TR15 1SS

Ingredients & Allergens

White Chocolate Cookie Dough Easter Egg: Ingredients: **WHEAT**, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, White Chocolate Egg (**MILK**), White Chocolate Chunks (**MILK**), Milky Bar Mini Eggs (**MILK**), White Chocolate Buttons White Chocolate Spread (**MILK, SOYA**), Glucose Syrup, Sprinkles. Allergens are highlighted in **BOLD**

Caramel Cookie Dough Easter Egg: Ingredients: **WHEAT**, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk Chocolate Egg (**MILK**), Cadbury Dairy Milk Caramel Nibbles (**MILK**), Golden Chocolate Chunks (**MILK**), Galaxy Smooth Caramel & Milk Chocolate (**MILK, LACTOSE, SOYA**), Golden Chocolate Spread (**MILK, SOYA**), Mini Fudge Chunks (**MILK**), Glucose Syrup, Sprinkles. Allergens are highlighted in **BOLD**

Mini Egg Cookie Dough Easter Egg: Ingredients: **WHEAT**, Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Milk Chocolate Egg (**MILK**), Milk Chocolate Chunks (**MILK**), Mini Eggs (**MILK, SOYA**), Milk Chocolate Buttons (**MILK**), Milk Chocolate Spread (**MILK, SOYA**), Glucose Syrup, Sprinkles. Allergens are highlighted in **BOLD**